

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).32529-32530/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 04/01/2011 in FA No.5/2008
AND FA No.8/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

SMT. SARITA DOKANIA AND ANR.ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMT. KRISHNA DEY AND ANR. Respondent(s)
(With application for exemption from filing Official
Translation, permission to file additional documents and office
report)

Date: 09/12/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.k. Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar Das, Adv.
Mr. Bankey Bihari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard the learned Senior Counsel for
the petitioners.

Issue notice returnable within four weeks as
to why the petitioners be not granted interest on
the earnest amount.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

[KALYANI GUPTA] [INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER