

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32529-32530/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2011 in FA No.5/2008,FA No.8/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SMT. SARITA DOKANIA AND ANR.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMT. KRISHNA DEY AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bankey Bihari,Adv.
Mr. Abhay K.Das,Adv.
Mr. Amitabh Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Thakur,Adv.
Mr. Priya Ranjan Roi,Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, adjourned by four weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[RENUKA SADANA]
COURT MASTER